
LONGSECTION PHASE 1 BULK SEWER NETWORK
FROM 0.000 TO 477.579
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AT EROSION SECTION
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SMH2
MH CL: 173.960

D: 2.120m
IN IL: 171.840

OUT IL: 171.840

SMH3
MH CL: 175.085

D: 3.696m
IN IL: 171.389

OUT IL: 171.389

SMH4
MH CL: 174.110

D: 3.215m
IN IL: 170.895

OUT IL: 170.895

SMH6
MH CL: 173.442

D: 3.183m
IN IL: 170.259

OUT IL: 170.259

SMH8
MH CL: 172.677

D: 2.985m
IN IL: 169.692

OUT IL: 169.692
SMH9
MH CL: 172.455
D: 2.861m
IN IL: 169.594
OUT IL: 169.594

AFTER COMPLETION OF NEW OUTFALL SEWER
THE CONTRACTOR DISCONNECTED
 OLD MANHOLES AND MADE IT REDUNDANT
WHICH IS NOT IN USE IN FUTURE.  THE REDUNDANT
MANHOLE COVER AND FIRST MANHOLE RING
WAS DISPOSE OFF AT NEAREST LEGAL DUMPSITE,
THE MANHOLE AND LOCAL AREA FILLED WITH G7 MATERIAL
UP TO NATURAL GROUND LEVEL TO SUIT NATURAL ENVIRONMENT.
TOPSOIL WAS PLACED TO  IMPROVE NATURAL VEGETATION GROWTH

CONTRACTOR CUT INTO EXISTING MANHOLE.
BENCHING WAS DONE TO SUIT NEW SEWER MANHOLE
CONNECTION BEFORE IT WAS CUT INTO EXISTING
SEWER MANHOLE.

SMH1
MH CL: 173.642

D: 1.676m
OUT IL: 171.966

CONTRACTOR CUT INTO EXISTING MANHOLE.
BENCHING WAS DONE TO SUIT NEW SEWER MANHOLE
CONNECTION BEFORE IT WAS CUT INTO EXISTING
SEWER MANHOLE.

HW1
IL: 170.947

INVERT LEVEL169.774

SMH10
MH CL: 172.981
D: 3.622m
IN IL: 169.359
OUT IL: 169.359

SMH7
MH CL: 172.985

D: 3.138m
IN IL: 169.847

OUT IL: 169.847

SMH12
MH CL: 172.010
D: 3.068m
IN IL: 168.942
OUT IL: 168.942

SMH13
MH CL: 171.603

D: 2.845m
IN IL: 168.758

OUT IL: 168.758

SMH15
MH CL: 171.484

D: 2.889m
IN IL: 168.595

SMH14
MH CL: 171.493

D: 2.855m
IN IL: 168.638

OUT IL: 168.638

REPAIR GABION WALL AND GUNITECONCRETE FRONT EXPOSED FACEOF WALL TO PREVENT VANDALISM

FUTURE 12m x 6mRENO MATTRESS

PROPOSED FUTURESTORM WATERJUNCTION/DROP BOX
FUTURE  900mm Ø CLASS 100DCONCRETE STORM WATER PIPE TOPROTECT SEWER PIPE FROM

EROSION. PROPOSED POSITION. FINAL
POSITION TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE

FUTURE STORMWATERCONNECTION TOFORMALISED EXISTINGSTREET STORMWATER.

4.93%
, 19.20m

600m
m

 C
lass 100D

SMH2.1
MH CL: 174.794

D: 3.195m
IN IL: 171.599

OUT IL: 171.599

EXISTING STORMWATERPIPE INLET 177.342
EXISTING STORMWATERPIPE OUTLET 176.149 TOCONNECT TO NEWSTORMWATER JUNCTIONBOX

EXISTING STORMWATERPIPE INLET 175.867

EXISTING STORMWATERPIPE INLET 171.305 TOCONNECT TO NEWSTORMWATER JUNCTIONBOX

SMH4.1
MH CL: 175.401

D: 1.174m
OUT IL: 174.227

6.90%, 10.35m
160 mm Class 34

FUTURE 20m x 4m RENOMATTRESS TO PROTECTSTREAMBED ANDEMBANKMENT FROM EROSION

FUTURE SW
HEADWALL

OUTLET

STORM WATER DROPJUNCTION BOX

FUTURE 12m x6m RENO
MATTRESS

FUTURE 22m x 6m RENOMATTRESS TO PROTECTEMERGENCY OVERFLOW

SMH5
MH CL: 174.140
D: 3.606m
IN IL: 173.515
IN IL: 170.534
OUT IL: 170.534

0.66%, 14.91m

355 mm Class 34

STRUCTURE LIST-PHASE 1 BULK SEWER NETWORK
STRUCTURE

NAME

SMH1

SMH2

SMH2.1

SMH3

SMH4

SMH4.1

SMH5

SMH6

SMH7

SMH8

SMH9

SMH10

SMH11

SMH12

SMH13

SMH14

SMH15

Y

47 439.935

47 421.127

47 387.938

47 360.118

47 321.955

47 295.652

47 285.350

47 257.522

47 230.263

47 222.491

47 207.759

47 190.027

47 184.070

47 190.395

47 208.306

47 213.813

47 214.685

X

3 765 212.627

3 765 208.523

3 765 194.084

3 765 178.551

3 765 155.944

3 765 115.484

3 765 116.154

3 765 085.768

3 765 029.209

3 765 006.741

3 765 009.063

3 765 040.136

3 765 077.059

3 765 101.249

3 765 122.630

3 765 139.575

3 765 144.786

RIM
ELEVATION

173.642

173.960

174.794

175.085

174.110

175.401

174.140

173.442

172.985

172.677

172.455

172.981

172.993

172.010

171.603

171.493

171.484

SUMP ELEVATION
SUMP DEPTH

171.966
1.676

171.840
2.120

171.599
3.195

171.389
3.696

170.895
3.215

174.227
1.174

170.534
3.606

170.259
3.183

169.847
3.138

169.692
2.985

169.594
2.861

169.359
3.622

169.113
3.880

168.942
3.068

168.758
2.845

168.638
2.855

168.595
2.889

INVERT
ELEVATION

P14-INV OUT 171.966

P14-INV IN 171.840
P3-INV OUT 171.840

P3-INV IN 171.599
P3 (4)-INV OUT 171.599

P3 (4)-INV IN 171.389
P4-INV OUT 171.389

P4-INV IN 170.895
P5-INV OUT 170.895

P29-INV OUT 174.227

P29-INV IN 173.515
P5-INV IN 170.534

P7-INV OUT 170.534

P7-INV IN 170.259
P8-INV OUT 170.259

P8-INV IN 169.847
P8 (3)-INV OUT 169.847

P8 (3)-INV IN 169.692
P10-INV OUT 169.692

P10-INV IN 169.594
P13-INV OUT 169.594

P13-INV IN 169.359
P13 (3)-INV OUT 169.359

P13 (3)-INV IN 169.113
P13 (1) (1)(0)-INV OUT 169.113

P13 (1) (1)(0)-INV IN 168.942
P13 (1) (1)(0) (4)-INV OUT 168.942

P13 (1) (1)(0) (4)-INV IN 168.758
P13 (1) (1)(0) (4) (1)-INV OUT 168.758

P13 (1) (1)(0) (4) (1)-INV IN 168.638
P13 (1) (1)(0) (4) (1) (1)-INV OUT 168.638

P13 (1) (1)(0) (4) (1) (1)-INV IN 168.595

MATERIAL

Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc

Upvc
Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc
Upvc

Upvc

EXISTING SERVICES

LEGEND

SEWER PIPELINE

STORMWATER PIPELINE

SEWER MANHOLE

X X FENCE LINE

GATE

SLOOT

PROPOSED SERVICES

SEWER PIPELINE

SEWER MANHOLE

BENCHMARK

PAVED ROAD

EXISTING ROAD

GABIONS AND
RENO MATRESSES

STORMWATER PIPELINE

STORMWATER HEADWALL

GABIONS AND
RENO MATRESSES

GENERAL NOTES:
1. SURVEY COORDINATE SYSTEM: LO 23 HARTEBEESTHOEK 94.
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT SANS 1200

SPECIFICATIONS FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AS AMENDED BY THE SCOPE OF
WORKS.

3. ANY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL STANDARD DETAILS.

4. ALL SEWER CONNECTIONS TO BE Ø110mm uPVC CLASS 34, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR
REQUIRED.

5. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH ANY EXCAVATIONS.

6. THE EXACT POSITIONS AND LEVELS OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES TO BE DETERMINED BY HAND
EXCAVATION OR APPROVED LOCATION DEVICE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE ENGINEER IS TO BE CALLED TO INSPECT ALL TRENCHES PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILL.
8. ALL MATERIAL TESTS FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER

FOR APPROVAL.
9. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.
10. REFER TO DRAWING NO. 1762-GEN-001 FOR THE  PHASE LOCALITY PLAN.
11. REFER TO DRAWING NO. 1762-GEN-002 FOR EXISTING SERVICES LAYOUT.
12. REFER TO DRAWING NO. 1762-SEW-010 FOR SEWER TYPICAL DETAILS.
13. ALL SEWER GRAVITY PIPES TO BE 315mm HEAVY DUTY CLASS 34 FOR SEWER BULK

COLLECTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR REQUIRED.
14. SEWER MANHOLES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING 1.0m DIAMETER PRECAST RINGS TO

DEPTHS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGNS & DRAWINGS. MANHOLES DEEPER THAN 1.5m
WILL BE REDUCED TO 0.75m WIDTH AT A DEPTH OF 1.5m. FOR DEPTHS GREATER THAN 4.0m
TO A MAX. OF 6m DEEP BOTTOM PRECAST RING DIAMETER SHALL BE INCREASED TO 1.25M
DIAMETER.

15. FINISHED COVER LEVELS:
      CARRIAGEWAYS - COVER TO BE FLUSHED WITH
                                       THE FINISHED ROAD SURFACE
      ROAD RESERVE -  COVER TO BE 50mm ABOVE
                                       THE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL
      OPEN SPACES  -    COVER TO BE 500mm ABOVE FINISHED
                                       GROUND LEVEL

LONGSECTION PHASE BULK SEWER SMH4.1 - SMH5
FROM 0.000 TO 10.324

SCALES:
Horizontal 1:500
Vertical   1:100
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